The other Terms and Conditions for Empanelment of Offset Printers are as follows: 

1. PERFORMANCE SECURITY DEPOSIT: The successful bidders should furnish interest 

free performance security in the form of irrevocable BANK GUARANTEE/FDR for 

Rs.75000/-(Rupees Seventy FiveThousand Only ) in favour of Director,CDOE University 
of Jammu. This has to be obtained from nationalized banks or banks floated by public 
financial entities (such as J&K Bank, HDFC Bank, ICICI Bank, Axis Bank, IDBI Bank etc,). 
Validity of the performance security deposit may be kept as12 Months + 2 (two) months.

[...]

printed copies. The Firm shall ensure that no duplicate copies of the aforesaid 

materials are made or retained by any person/employee.  

10. The Firm shall be required to submit Performance Security in the form of irrevocable 

Bank Guarantee/FDR of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy FiveThousand only) in 

favour of Director,CDOE, Jammu. This has to be obtained from nationalized banks 

or banks floated by public financial institutions (such as J&K Bank, HDFC Bank, 

ICICI Bank, Axis Bank, IDBI Bank etc.) the validity of which may be kept as 12